NEWS RELEASE



P.O. Box 10 Manitowoc, WI 54221-0010 **For further information, contact:** Rachel Oakes, Marketing Communications Manager

Phone: (608) 372-0216 | roakes@bankfirstwi.bank

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Bank First donates \$10,000 to the Manitowoc-Two Rivers YMCA

MANITOWOC, Wis, September 29, 2020 – Bank First (NASDAQ: <u>BFC</u>) is pleased to announce its support of the Manitowoc-Two Rivers YMCA by donating \$10,000 to the organization.

A longtime supporter of the YMCA, Bank First desired to make a concerted effort to give back to the organization during these challenging times by sponsoring membership dues for members from low to moderate-income households and by providing funding for various programs. Bank First encourages the community and YMCA members to keep memberships active, if financially possible. Membership dues help fund resources for youth development programs and vital services the YMCA provides to the community.

"The YMCA has been instrumental in serving our community for many years," stated Mike Molepske, Chief Executive Officer at Bank First. "This year has been difficult for numerous individuals, families and organizations. With this donation, we are providing additional support and coming alongside a wonderful organization that strives to meet the needs of youth, adults, seniors, and families through its programs and services. At Bank First, we truly believe that we can transform lives and build stronger communities for future generations. We do this by working together as friends, neighbors and by joining forces to support organizations such as the Manitowoc-Two Rivers YMCA."



Bank First presents a \$10,000 donation to the Manitowoc-Two Rivers YMCA. Representing the two organizations are (left to right): Mike Molepske, Julie Grossman, Dennis Tienor, Carole Witt-Starck, Christopher Stream, and Noelle Fieder.

Bank First is a relationship-based community bank, committed to building relationships and being active and involved in the communities it serves. Giving back through donations and supporting through volunteerism, has allowed the Bank and its staff to develop meaningful relationships with local families, businesses, and non-profit organizations.

To learn more about the Manitowoc-Two Rivers YMCA and find out how you can provide additional support during this time, visit www.mtrymca.org.

For more information about Bank First, visit www.BankFirstWI.bank.

###

Bank First Corporation provides financial services through its subsidiary, Bank First, which was incorporated in 1894. The Bank is an independent community bank with 24 banking locations in Wisconsin. The Bank has grown through both acquisitions and de novo branch expansion. The Bank offers loan, deposit and treasury management products at each of its banking offices. Insurance services are available through our bond with Ansay & Associates, LLC. Trust, investment advisory and other financial services are offered through the Bank's partnership with Legacy Private Trust, an alliance with Morgan Stanley and an affiliation with McKenzie Financial Services, LLC. The Bank is a co-owner of a data processing subsidiary, UFS, LLC, which provides data and technology services to banks in the Midwest. The Company employs approximately 307 full-time equivalent staff and has assets of approximately \$2.6 billion. Further information about Bank First Corporation is available by clicking on the Investor Relations tab at www.BankFirstWI.bank.